



February 15, 2025

BSE Limited
Scrip Code: 500440

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Scrip Code: HINDALCO

Luxembourg Stock Exchange
Scrip Code: US4330641022

Sub: Newspaper advertisement regarding financial results of Hindalco Industries Limited [*"the Company"*] for the quarter ended December 31, 2024
Ref: a. Regulation 47 Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015) [*"Listing Regulations"*]
b. ISIN: INE038A01020

Please find enclosed herewith copies of Newspaper advertisement relating to the audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 published on February 15, 2025 in the following newspapers:

- a) Business Standard, All India Edition in English and
- b) Navshakti, Mumbai Edition in Marathi.

The above is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.hindalco.com

This is for your information and record.

Sincerely,

for **Hindalco Industries Limited**

Geetika Anand
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Hindalco Industries Limited

Registered Office: 21st Floor, One Unity Center, Senapati Bapat Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400013, India | T: +91 22 69477000 / 69477150 | F: +91 2269477001/69477090
W: www.hindalco.com | E: hilinvestors@adityabirla.com | **Corporate ID No.:** L27020MH1958PLC011238

[illegible]

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 21st Floor, One Unity Center, Senapati Bapat Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400013.

Tel: +91 22 694 7 7000 / 6947 7150 | Fax: +91226947 7001/6947 7090

Email: hillinvestors@adityabirla.com | CIN No.: L27020MH1958PLC011238

Website: www.hindalco.com.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in Crore, except otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31/12/2024	30/09/2024	31/12/2023	31/12/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	58,390	58,203	52,808	1,73,606	1,59,968	2,15,962
Profit/ (loss) before exceptional items and tax	5,337	6,157	3,328	16,672	9,855	13,991
Profit/ (loss) before tax	5,296	5,643	3,328	15,787	9,876	14,012
Profit/ (loss) for the period	3,735	3,909	2,331	10,718	6,981	10,155
Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period	1,422	4,863	4,169	11,308	9,573	12,085
Paid-up equity share capital (net of treasury shares)	222	222	222	222	222	222
(Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)						
Other equity	1,16,412	1,14,954	1,03,384	1,16,412	1,03,384	1,05,924
Earnings per share						
Basic (₹)	16.82	17.59	10.50	48.25	31.43	45.71
Diluted (₹)	16.79	17.56	10.49	48.16	31.39	45.65

Notes:

- Revenue from operations, profit/ (loss) before tax and profit/ (loss) for the period on standalone basis are given below:

(₹ in Crore, except otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31/12/2024	30/09/2024	31/12/2023	31/12/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(a) Revenue from Operations	23,776	22,262	20,289	68,193	60,869	83,009
(b) Profit/ (Loss) before Tax	2,064	2,848	1,296	7,073	3,364	4,995
(c) Profit/ (Loss) for the Period	1,463	1,891	838	4,825	2,285	3,697

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.hindalco.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code below

Scan to Read

By and on behalf of the Board

Satish Pai
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 13, 2025

An Aditya Birla Group Company



BUILDING A STRONGER FUTURE

TELECOM TOWERS | MONOPOLES | SMART CITY POLES | UTILITY POLES
TRANSMISSION LINE TOWERS | SOLAR MODULE MOUNTING STRUCTURE | EPC



Extracts of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2024

(Rs.) in lakhs except EPS

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
	31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24
Total Income from operation	37,518.38	28,148.96	30,388.44	95,067.10	84,109.64	1,20,842.58
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional / extraordinary item)	1,625.07	1,244.83	2,312.94	4,279.21	4,912.14	7,202.29
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional / extraordinary item)	1,625.07	1,244.83	2,312.94	4,279.21	4,912.14	7,202.29
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional/extraordinary item)	1,194.37	967.77	1,676.08	3,211.44	3,595.96	5,293.33
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	1,194.92	968.51	1,676.08	3,212.73	3,595.96	5,295.04
Equity Share Capital	17,267.70	17,267.70	3,157.05	17,267.70	3,157.05	15,785.26
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)						29,245.31
Earning per Share (In Rs.)						
Basic	0.07	0.06	0.11	0.19	0.23	0.34
Diluted	0.07	0.06	0.11	0.19	0.23	0.34

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14, February, 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015.

3. Standalone Results as on 31-Dec-24 are as under:- (Rs. In Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		
	31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24
Total Income from operation	37,390.67	27,638.26	30,366.84	94,185.61	84,069.15	1,19,692.34
Profit Before Tax	1,701.10	1,131.22	2,311.99	4,139.50	4,915.63	6,938.42
Profit After Tax	1,265.15	892.25	1,675.34	3,139.91	3,608.70	5,130.67
Total Comprehensive Income	1,265.70	892.99	1,675.34	3,141.20	3,608.70	5,132.38

4. The Company is engaged in the business of two segments i.e. 1) Manufacturing of Galvanized and Non-galvanized Steel Structures i.e. Steel structure and 2) Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC).

5. The company participated in the e-auction conducted by the Liquidator (appointed by the Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata) on 14.03.2024 for the acquisition of M/s EMC Ltd (under liquidation) as a going concern and was declared the successful bidder. The Hon'ble NCLT approved the sale vide its order dated 22.10.2024 and subsequently passed an order for closure of the liquidation process on 08.01.2025. As the issuance of equity capital in the name of M/s Salasar Techno Engineering Ltd and the formation of the Board of M/s EMC Ltd are yet to be completed hence the effect of the acquisition has not been taken in this quarter.

6. The Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the website of the Company (www.salasartechno.com) and on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

7. Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.

Notes:

1. These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment therefor.

For Salasar Techno Engineering Ltd.

Sd/-

Alok Kumar

Managing Director

DIN : 01474484

Date: 14.02.2025

Place: Noida

SALASAR TECHNO ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN: L23201UP2001PLC209751

Regd office: Kh. No. 265, 281 to 288, Parsaun-Dasna, Jindal Nagar, Hapur-201015

Tel: (+91) 7017538987; E-mail id: compliance@salasartechno.com, Website: www.salasartechno.com

SALASAR

Building a stronger future

SALASAR TECHNO ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN: L23201UP2001PLC209751

Regd office: Kh. No. 265, 281 to 288, Parsaun-Dasna, Jindal Nagar, Hapur-201015

Tel: (+91) 7017538987; E-mail id: compliance@salasartechno.com, Website: www.salasartechno.com

जाहीर सूचना

सर्व संबंधित व्यक्तींना कळविण्यात येते की, माझे अगिल (१) श्री. सुधीर विनोदराव गोहिल आणि (२) मयल श्रीम. मंडुला विनोदराव गोहिल हे फ्लॅट आणि शेअर्सचे (खालील परिशिष्टात नमूद केल्याप्रमाणे) संयुक्त आणि संपूर्ण मालक होते. सदर श्री. विनोदराव गोहिल यांचे दिनांक २३/०३/२००० रोजी आणि श्रीम. मंडुला विनोदराव गोहिल यांचे दिनांक १५/०६/२०२३ रोजी वसीयतनाम्याच्या निष्पन्न झाले. सदर (१) सुनंद किशोर वाघेला आणि (२) सुनील विनोदराव गोहिल यांनी त्यांच्या संबंधित शेअर्सचा त्याग, अनु. क्र. बीआरएल७/७६४४/२०२४, दिनांक ०८ एप्रिल २०२४ अन्वये श्री. सुधीर विनोदराव गोहिल यांच्या नावे केला आहे, तसेच (३) सौता मुंडिया यांनी त्यांच्या संबंधित शेअर्सचा त्याग, अनु. क्र. बीआरएल७/१४३१६/२०२४, दिनांक ०३ जुलै २०२४ अन्वये श्री. सुधीर विनोदराव गोहिल यांच्या नावे केला आहे, असे परिशिष्टात नमूद केल्याप्रमाणे. अशिल्याच्या निवेदनामुसार, हे अधिसूचित करण्यात येते की माझे अगिल सदर फ्लॅट आणि शेअर्सवरिल हक्क, अधिकार आणि हितसंबंध त्यांच्या नावावर हलतात/हलत असल्यासाठी सोसायटीकडे अर्ज करणार आहे. सदर परिशिष्टात नमूद केलेल्या मिळकतीवर कोणत्याही व्यक्तीस/संस्थेस विक्री, अधिग्रहण, हस्तांतरण, प्रसार, भेट, हस्तांतरण, अदखलपत्त, बोजा, भाडेपट्टी, भाडेकरू हक्क, पडवारा, तालम, धारणाधिकार, शेअर्स, ताबा, विवस्त्र, वारसा, पादाधिकारी हक्क, कोणत्याही न्यायालयाचा आदेश/डिक्टी/निर्णय, दिवाळखोरी दावा, पंचाय कर किंवा अन्य कोणत्याही प्रकारे कोणताही हक्क, दावा, किंवा हितसंबंध असल्यास, त्यांनी सदर हक्कांसंबंधी लेखी स्वरूपात आवश्यक दल्लेखनावाह निव्वन्याखरीकताना खालील पत्त्यावर किंवा ईमेल aditya.birla@adityabirla.com वर आणि संपर्क क्र. ८४४४४४४४४४४४ वर वरील सूचना प्रसिद्ध झाल्याच्या ताब्यापासून १४ (चौदा) दिवसांच्या अतः सार झाले लेखी स्वरूपात प्राप्त न झाल्यास, असे गृहीत धरून जवळची सर्व हक्क, दावे, हितसंबंध मागे घेतलेले किंवा त्यापुढेले आहेत आणि त्यांचा माझ्या अशिल्यावर कोणताही संस्थात्मक परिणाम होणार नाही. तसेच, कोणत्याही अतिरिक्त सूचनेशिवाय हस्तांतरण प्रक्रिया पूर्ण केली जाईल.


वरील संपर्कानुसार परिशिष्ट :
(मालकसंघेचे वर्णन)

फ्लॅट क्र. १००५, मोंडमार्ग ७७२ चौ.फुट बिल्डर-अप क्षेत्र, दहशत्या मळयावर, सोसायटी आरएनए रीडेन्सी पार्क टॉवर सोपवस लि. मध्यम ज्ञान, आरएनए मिलेनियम टाउनशिप, कांदिवली पश्चिम, मुंबई - ४०००६७ येथे स्थित आणि तसेच शेअर प्रमाणपत्र क्र. - ११, प्रत्येकी रु. ५०/- (सत्ते पन्नास) पूर्णपणे भरलेले ५ (पाच) शेअर्स, विविध क्र. २१६ ते २२० (दोन्ही समाविष्ट) धारक, सदस्य नोंदीची क्र. - ४४ ("सदर मिळकत") धारक.

दिनांक : १५ फेब्रुवारी, २०२५

सही/-
अॅड. मीन सी. पित्तिलिया
दुकान क्र. ६, तळ मजला, हर्ली सीएचएस लि., स्वामिनारायन मंदिराच्या मागे, एम.जी. रोड, कांदिवली पश्चिम, मुंबई - ४०००६७

BARCLAYS INVESTMENTS & LOANS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED				
Regd. Office : Nirlon Knowledge Park, Level 09, Block B-6, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400063 CIN : U93090MH1937FC291521 Website : www.barclays.in/biil/ E-mail : billicompliance@barclayscapital.com, Tel. : +91 22 61754000 Fax : +91 22 61754099				
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024				
(All amounts in Indian Rupees in millions)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited 9M	Unaudited 9M	Audited 12M
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operation	2,659.84	1,384.37	2,940.99
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	93.87	26.34	332.49
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	67.58	16.53	235.51
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period/year	71.09	14.34	242.50
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	8,722.63	10,903.29	8,722.63
6	Reserves	1,412.87	(1,067.00)	1,341.83
7	Securities Premium Account	6.15	6.15	6.15
8	Net worth	10,135.50	9,836.29	10,064.46
9	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	36,835.66	22,996.01	28,020.71
10	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	38.73	34.31	36.01
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.63	2.34	2.78
12	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 40/- each) (in INR)*			
	(a) Basic	0.31	0.08	1.08
	(b) Diluted	0.31	0.08	1.08
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	2.11	2.11	2.11
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Capital Adequacy Ratio	24.60%	33.20%	26.51%
* Not annualised in case of nine months figures				
1. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2025. 2. The above is an extract of detailed format of nine months ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("Stock Exchanges") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of nine months ended financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.barclays.in/biil/. 3. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com. 4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 5. The Statement referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is available on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.barclays.in/biil/. 6. The previous year/period figures have been reclassified/regrouped to conform to the figure of the current period/year.				
For and on behalf of Barclays Investments & Loans (India) Private Limited Sd/- Ruzbeh Sutaria Whole Time Director DIN : 07889937				
Dated : 13 February 2025				




SAKUMA EXPORTS LIMITED


Registered Office: A-301, Aarus Chambers, S.S. Amrutwar Lane, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013
CIN: L51909MH2005PLC155765
Phone : 022-2499 9021/022-2499 9022
Website: www.sakumaexportsltd.com
Email: companysecretary@sakumaexportsltd.com

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors, at its meeting held on February 14, 2025 approved the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024. The financial results along with the Limited Review Report have been posted on the company's website at (<https://www.sakumaexportsltd.com/investors/financialreports/Outcome-of-Board-Meeting-Results-for-31-12-2024.pdf>) and can be accessed by scanning Quick Response (QR) code given below:



FOR SAKUMA EXPORTS LIMITED (SAURABH MALHOTRA) (Managing Director) (DIN: 00214500)



JNK INDIA LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS JNK INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED)
Registered Office : Unit No. 203, 204, 205 & 206, Opp. TMC Office, Centrum IT Park, Near Sakar Hotel, Thane-West, Thane - 400604, Maharashtra
CIN: L29268MH2010PLC204223; Website : www.jnkindia.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31st December, 2024	30th September, 2024	31st December, 2023	31st December, 2024	31st March, 2024
		[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Audited]
1	Revenue from operations	935.19	1,038.30	1,197.69	2,853.43	2,533.93
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	29.02	118.29	357.62	219.94	604.79
3	Profit before tax	29.02	118.29	357.62	219.94	604.79
4	Net profit after tax	28.42	77.49	298.96	169.66	460.00
5	Net profit after tax attributable to owners of the Company	28.42	77.49	298.96	169.66	460.00
6	Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the Company	25.22	75.43	296.45	165.32	458.91
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share INR 2 each)	111.57	111.24	96.78	111.57	96.78
8	Other equity attributable to owners of the Company	4,923.30	4,875.11	1,588.83	4,923.30	1,588.83
9	Earning per share (EPS)					
	Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.52	1.42	6.18	3.08	9.51
	Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.51	1.41	6.14	3.07	9.44
		(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31st December, 2024	30th September, 2024	31st December, 2023	31st December, 2024	31st March, 2024
		[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Audited]
1	Revenue from operations	933.27	1,026.75	1,197.70	2,839.11	2,533.52
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	30.00	115.03	360.11	219.49	601.07
3	Profit before tax	30.00	115.03	360.11	219.49	601.07
4	Net profit after tax	29.10	74.51	301.12	168.78	455.38

I. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges. The quarterly financial results in the detailed format are available on the Company's website viz. www.jnkindia.com and on the websites of BSE(www.bseindia.com) and NSE(www.nseindia.com).


II. The Group's main activity consists of Designing, Engineering, Procurement, Manufacture, Fabrication, Erection and Commissioning of fired heaters and related combustion engineering products. The Group has only one reportable segment and accordingly disclosures as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" are not applicable.

III. The Consolidated financials results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 are extracted as balancing figures between the audited interim consolidated financial statements for the nine months ended December 31, 2023 and unaudited interim consolidated financial statements for half year ended September 30, 2023 (The Company was not mandatorily required to prepare and publish quarterly consolidated results up to the quarter ended December 31, 2023. Accordingly, the figures for the half year ended September 30, 2023 were not subjected to limited review by statutory auditors of the Company.). The audit of the interim consolidated financial statements for the nine months ended December 31, 2023 was conducted for the purpose of the Initial Public Offering ("IPO") by the previous auditor.

IV. During the quarter, the Company allotted 1,66,500 equity shares of face value Rs 2 on 14th November 2024 under JNK EMPLOYEES STOCK OPTION PLAN, 2022.

V. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to conform to the classification of current periods.

VI. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2025.



By order of the Board
For JNK India Limited
Arvind Kamath
Chairperson & Whole Time Director
DIN: 00656181

Place: Thane
Date: 14th February, 2025

तिरुपती टायर्स लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल२५११एमएच१९८८पीएलसी२८५१९७
नों. कार्या : युनित क्र. ६०६, रिलायबलस प्राइड, हीरापन्ना समीर, जोगेश्वरी (प.), मुंबई ४०० १०२
ई-मेल आयडी : tirupatityres1988@gmail.com वेबसाईट : www.tirupatityres.com

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाच्या विवरणाचे उतारे

(रु. लाखांत ईपीएफ वगळून)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त		
		संपलेली तिमाही ३१.१२.२०२४ अलेखापरिक्षित	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.१२.२०२३ अलेखापरिक्षित	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२४ लेखापरिक्षित
१)	प्रवर्तनातून उत्पन्न	३६.५०	३१.९१	४०.८७
२)	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी)	१९.७६	२४.८७	१९.७९
३)	करपूर्व कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबींपरचात)	१९.७६	२४.८७	१९.७९
४)	करपरचात कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१५.७६	२४.८७	८.८४
५)	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	१५.७६	२४.८७	८.८४
६)	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (प्रत्येकी रु. १० चे समभाग)	२४४४.३५	२४४४.३५	२४४४.३५
७)	प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती			
	मूलभूत	०.०६	०.१०२	०.००४
	सौम्यीकृत	०.०६	०.१०२	०.००४

टीपा : वरील विवरण सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन अँड डिस्कोलजर रिव्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे दाखल केलेल्या अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार स्वरूपाच्या उतारा आहे. संपलेली तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या संपूर्ण स्वरूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेसाईट www.bseindia.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

तिरुपती टायर्स लि. च्या करिता
संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशाने
सही/-
पवनकुमार पटेल
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : १४ फेब्रुवारी, २०२५



हिंदाल्को इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

नोंदीकृत कार्यालय: २१वा मजला, वन यूनीटी सेंटर, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, प्रभादेवी, मुंबई - ४०००१३.
दूरध्वनी: +९१ २२ ६९४७ ७०००/६९४७ ७९५०, फॅक्स: +९१ २२ ६९४७ ७००९/६९४७ ७०९०.
ईमेल: hilinvestors@adityabirla.com | CIN No.: L27020MH1958PLC011238
वेबसाईट: www.hindalco.com

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊमाहीच्या एकत्रित अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विवरणाचा सारांश

तपशील	(अन्य नमूद नसल्यास ₹ कोटीमध्ये)				
	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली नऊमाही		संपलेले वर्ष
	३१/१२/२०२४	३०/०९/२०२४	३१/१२/२०२३	३१/१२/२०२४	३१/०३/२०२४
	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(लेखापरिक्षित)
कामकाजापासून महसूल	५८.३९०	५८.२०३	५२.८०८	१,७३,६०६	१,५९,९६८
अपवादात्मक बाबी आणि कर यांच्यापूर्वी नफा/(तोटा)	५,३३७	६,९४७	३,३२८	१६,६७२	१,८५५
करपूर्वी नफा/(तोटा)	५,२९६	५,९४७	३,३२८	१५,७७७	१४,०९२
कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा)	३,७३५	३,९०९	२,३१९	१०,७९८	९,९५५
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न/(तोटा)	१,४२२	४,६६३	४,९६९	११,३०८	९,५७३
भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (ट्रेझरी शेअर्सची निव्वळ बेरीज)	२२२	२२२	२२२	२२२	२२२
(ट्रेझरी मूल्य ₹१/-प्रति समभाग)					
इतर इक्विटी	१,१६,४१२	१,१४,९५४	१,०३,३८४	१,१६,४१२	१,०३,३८४
निष्कणात प्रति समभाग					
मूलभूत (₹)	१६.८२	१७.५९	१०.५०	४८.२५	३९.४३
सौम्यीकृत (₹)	१६.७९	१७.५६	१०.४९	४८.१६	३९.३९

नोंदी:

१. स्वतंत्र तत्वावर कामकाजापासून महसूल करपूर्वी नफा/(तोटा) आणि कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) खाली दिले आहेत.

(अन्य नमूद नसल्यास ₹ कोटीमध्ये)				
Particulars	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली नऊमाही	
	३१/१२/२०२४	३०/०९/२०२४	३१/१२/२०२३	३१/१२/२०२४
(अ) कामकाजापासून महसूल	२३,७७६	२२,२६२	२०,२८९	६८,९९३
(ब) करपूर्वी नफा/(तोटा)	२,०६४	२,८४८	१,२९६	७,०७३
(क) कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा)	१,४६३	१,८९९	८३८	४,८२५

२. वरील माहिती ही सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन अँड डिस्कोलजर रिव्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर करण्यात आलेल्या त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या सविस्तर नमुन्याचा सारांश आहे. त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईटसह www.nseindia.com आणि www.bseindia.com व कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.hindalco.com वर उपलब्ध आहेत. खाली दिलेला QR कोड स्कॅन करून देखील ते मिळवता येईल



संचालक मंडळाकडून व त्यांच्या वतीने
सतीश पें
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

स्थळ : मुंबई
तारीख : १३ फेब्रुवारी, २०२५

आदित्य बिरला ग्रुप कंपनी

TWENTY FIVE SOUTH REALTY LIMITED

CIN: U51100MH1996PLC100876
Registered Office: Hindoostan Mills Compound, Kashinath Dhuri Marg, Patilwadi Off Veer Savarkar Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025
E-mail: info@twenty5south.com; Website: www.25south.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	7,464	7,859	36,797	24,171	74,902
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7,680)	(1,064)	(11,453)	(9,752)	(19,364)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7,680)	(1,064)	(11,453)	(9,752)	(19,364)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7,680)	(1,064)	(18,446)	(9,752)	(13,946)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7,680)	(1,064)	(18,446)	(9,752)	(13,946)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5	5	5	5	5
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Securities Premium Account					